
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2228
ANSWERED ON:04.12.2000
CONSTRUCTION OF OVER-BRIDGES ON NH
PRASANNA KUMAR PATASANI

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have received proposal from the Government of Orissa for the construction of some over bridges on National Highway in Bhubaneswar;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reaction of the Union Government towards the proposals of the Government of Orissa?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (MAJOR GENERAL (RETD.) B.C. KHANDURI, AVSM )

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Construction of three flyovers falling in the reach from Km 412.5 to Km 418.0 of NH-5.

(c) Proposal was not considered because work of four laning of this reach was already in progress and hence taking up construction of flyovers was not considered feasible at this stage.
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